subject to the regulations following that is to say: 

(1) The nominal share capital of the Company shall be 3,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores) divided into 

30,00,000 (Thirty Lacs) Equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each. Out of the said nominal capital and 

present paid up Capital is Rs. 2,80,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Eighty Lacs) divided into 28,00,000 

(Twenty Eight Lacs) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each. Out of the same 28.00,000 equity 

shares the respective holding of the shareholders for the time being shall be under: 

Name      No. of Share of Rs.10/- each Total Amount(Rs.) 

1. Sh. Hukam Chand Garg   14,86,000    1,48,60,000